Installation Instruction

Model: 0101-0293

STEP 1.

STEP 2.

STEP 3.

STEP 4.

STEP 5.

Remove all contents from the received box and check stainless steel

tube for any dent. Also verify all brackets and bolts against the parts
list.

Read installation manual and installation drawing completely.
Understand all brackets and bolts before installation.

Remove driver side front original body mount bolt. Install front mount
bracket using M12-1.75x120mm hex bolt, M12 lock washer, M12 flat
washer (Note: Make existing washer and rubber bushing in place).

Repeat step 3 to install center and rear brackets. When installing center
bracket, place two 1.88” space washers between bracket and existing
rubber bushing and washer as shown.

Fasten step bars to front, center and rear bracket using M-14 bolts and
M10 self threading bolt as shown.



0Dy MOUNT

(SHORT STIFFENER FLANGE
I 141242 00" / TOWARDS FRONT)
HEX HEAD BOLT
P14 LOCK WASHER
MT4 FLAT WASHER

Y| ___— REAR MOUNT BRACKET
&
~L_L-
&



YEHICLE FRAME

RONT MOUNT BRACKET

M12-1. 72X 20mm REX BOLT
M2 LOCK WASHER
W12 FLAT WASHER



1.88 O.D.
SPACER WASHER

/C ENTER MOUNT BRACKET

-
-
o
4 -
o -~
-
i
==
-
-

@
Y \_M10-16X1.00"

SELF THREADING BOLT



0101-0293

DREMER SIDE INSTALLATION SHOWHN

BODY MOUMNT

1488 0.0.

RACRRRSHER . REAR MOUNT BRACKET

{EHOHAT &TIFFENER FLANGE
hAT14-12H2.00" TEMYARDS FRONT)
HEX HEAD BOLT
hild LOCE WiAsSHER

hi14 FLAT WrASHER

“EHICLE FRAh

ENTER MOUNT BRACEET ﬂ

ﬂ f

10-16%1.00"
SELF THREADING BOLT

b1 2-1.75% 120mm HEX BOLT
P12 LOCE WASHER
bz FLAT WASHER



